Randolph County Historic Landmark Preservation Commission



201 Worth Street, Asheboro, North Carolina 27203

336-318-6806

www.rchlpc.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION COUNTY OF RANDOLPH, N.C. AND CITY OF ASHEBORO, N.C.

The public is advised that on Wednesday, February 28, 2024, at 6 p.m., the Randolph County Historic Landmark Preservation Commission will conduct a public hearing in the **Meeting Room of the Asheboro Public Library**, 201 Worth Street, Asheboro, N.C., to consider Local Historic Landmark designation for the following properties:

DR. CHARLES H. PHILLIPS HOUSE 1482 Fuller Mill Road Thomasville, N.C. 27360

and

RANDOLPH SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION BRANCH BANK 115 S. Fayetteville St. Asheboro, NC 27203

Historical data may be obtained by contacting the Randolph County Public Library, 201 Worth Street, Asheboro, N.C. Recommendations from the Historic Landmark Preservation Commission will be forwarded at a later date to the appropriate governing board. Interested citizens are invited to attend this public hearing and will be given the opportunity to provide comment.

l. but

L. McKay Whatley Jr., Chairman Randolph County Historic Landmark Preservation Commission